

## **Hydraulic Supply Company**

Corporate Headquarters 300 International Parkway Sunrise, FL 33325

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Hydraulic Supply Company Announces Eaton Aeroquip Stainless Steel Product Expansion

Sunrise, Florida – September 8, 2016. Hydraulic Supply Company, a leading fluid power distributor based in Sunrise, Florida, and Eaton, a worldwide leader in power management, announced today an expanded line of Eaton Aeroquip® and Synflex® Stainless Steel Fittings. The product line enhancements are positioned to support growth in the marine, material handling, food processing, and offshore oil and gas markets, among others.

Hydraulic Supply has been appointed by Eaton as its Master Distributor for the Americas for this expanded line of genuine Eaton parts guaranteed to work with Eaton Aeroquip Matchmate® and Synflex® Hoses for the working lifetime of its customers' equipment.

Hydraulic Supply Company will stock and distribute the expanded stainless steel product line through its Sunrise, Florida, distribution center, international affiliates, and 24 retail locations throughout the Southeast.

"We are delighted to be appointed as the Master Distributor for Eaton Aeroquip Stainless Steel Fittings products and honored to support and serve Eaton's many distributors as well as make this expanded offering available to our current customers," said Hydraulic Supply President John Serra.

The t316 stainless steel corrosion-resistant line of Eaton Aeroquip fittings provides a level of reliability and performance expected from high-quality Eaton products and comes in a variety of connection configurations, including JIC, Metric, BSSP, ORS, and Standpipe. Eaton and Hydraulic Supply Company will continue to expand the product line to support distributors and customers.

To learn more about the new stainless steel fittings product line at Hydraulic Supply Company you can visit our website at <a href="https://www.hydraulic-supply.com">www.hydraulic-supply.com</a>, or call 1-844-223-0600 for more information.

## **About Hydraulic Supply Company**

Founded in 1947, Hydraulic Supply Company has more than 69 years of experience in the fluid power industry and has grown into a leading international distributor of fluid power products.

The company's headquarters and central distribution center are located in Sunrise, Florida. Hydraulic Supply Company currently operates 24 retail stores in Florida, Georgia, South Carolina, North Carolina, and Tennessee and distributes to the Caribbean and Latin America through its many affiliates.